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Walk in Vaccination Clinics Colchester Schedule

 



Week commencing 22nd November 2021

Other Community updates

 

Make a difference campaign!
 

Here is an update on the UKHSA Covid-19 REACT study. 
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Funding
Community Funding Opportunities Spreadsheet

 
This list is updated regularly with new and ongoing funding opportunities

available to organisations, charities, groups and Individuals in Colchester.
 

 

Household Support Fund allocations announced.
 

Here is an article based on the new household Support funding that has
been announced.

 
Click HERE to View the article.

 



Community enabling team
contact information 

Tom Tayler 
Community Enabling Team Manager
07956343985
Tom.Tayler@colchester.gov.uk

Rachaelle Litwin
Digital Access Support Team – Colchester (and Tendring)
01206 282 452 
Digital.AccessSupport@Colchester.gov.uk

Yovone Cook
Community Enabling Officer
Neighbourhood 1: Marks Tey & Layer, Mersea & Pyefleet and Tiptree
Neighbourhood 2: Town Centre (Castle Ward)
Thematic lead for Refugees 
07976794789
Yovone.Cook@colchester.gov.uk

Chrissy Henegan 
Community Enabling Officer
Neighbourhood 5: Berechurch, New Town and Christ Church, Prettygate and Shrub End.
Thematic lead for Children and Young People and Armed Forces.
07966 235791
Chrissy.Henegan@colchester.gov.uk

Cathy Doyle 
Community Enabling Officer
Thematic lead for Public Health and Local Delivery Pilot.
catherine.doyle@colchester.gov.u
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Mark Healy
Community Enabling Officer
Neighbourhood 4: Stanway, Rural North and Lexden/Braiswick.
Thematic lead for Equality, Diversity & Inclusion and Older People.
07817 889992
Mark.Healy@colchester.gov.uk

Keith Parker Larkin
Community Enabling Officer
Neighbourhood 6: Greenstead, Old Heath, Hythe and Wivenhoe, Neighbourhood 3:
Highwoods, Mile End, St Anne’s & St John’s
Thematic lead for Suicide prevention, Mental health and Dementia.
Keith.Parker-Larkin@colchester.gov.uk

Ruby Butler
Community Enabling Apprentice
07773007891
ruby.butler@colchester.gov.uk
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